Essex Police Log
May 30- Jun 5, 2016

Monday

0654
0920

1000
1053
1145
1403
1447
1742
1800
1800
1910
2032
2132

Suspicious on Susie Wilson Byp
Motor Vehicle Complaint on
Karsynreece Ln

Suspicious on Brickyard Rd
Suspicious on S Hill Dr

Citizens Assist on Dalton Dr
Citizens Assist on Beech St

VIN Verification on Roscoe Ct
Suspicious on Baker St

Agency Assist on Gentes Rd
Untimely on Gentes Rd
Citizens Assist on Woods End Dr
Welfare Check on Bobolink Cir
Citizens Assist on Fuller Pl

Tuesday

0138
0237
0521
0754
0835
0920
1402
1602
1605
1616
1804
1822
1830
1859
1911
1928
2025
2046
2059
2210
2250

Theft on Sherwood Sq
Suspicious on Old Stage Rd
Burglary on Main St

Alarm on Susie Wilson Rd
Alarm on Bobolink Cir

Agency Assist on Old Colchester Rd
Citizens Assist on Butternut Ct
Vandalism on Frederick Rd
Agency Assist on Sunset Dr
Accident on Pearl St

Alarm on Brigham Hill Rd

DUI on Central St

Motor Vehicle Complaint on West St
Citizens Assist on Railroad St
Phone Problem on Pearl St
Theft on Cascade St
Suspicious on Central St

Theft on Old Colchester Rd
Accident on Browns River Rd
Animal Problem on Main St
Citizens Assist on Bobolink Cir

Wednesday

0116

Alarm on Bobolink Cir

0410
0719

0838
1003
1043
1118
1131
1215
1252
1400
1407
1411
1428
1439
1454
1516
1627
1728
1732
1756
1823
2008
2054

Alarm on Jericho Rd

Motor Vehicle Complaint on
Pettingill Rd

Suspicious on Sand Hill Rd

Found Property on Central St
Accident on Susie Wilson Rd
Accident on Pearl St

VIN Verification on Colchester Rd
Agency Assist on Maple St
Animal Problem on Rustic Dr
Accident on Carmichael St

VIN Verification on Maple St
Citizens Dispute on Central St
Juvenile Problem on Bixby Hill Rd
Accident on Pinecrest Dr

Alarm on Old Stage Rd

Citizens Assist on Wilkinson Dr
Assisted Rescue on Lawrence Hts
Accident on Pearl St

911 Hang-up on Catella Rd
Suspicious at Indian Brook
Accident on Colchester Rd
Suspicious on Fairview Dr
Citizens Dispute on Jackson St

Thursday

0625
0708
0708
1004
1007
1056
1106
1243
1319
1331
1340
1423
1429
1510
1551
1631
1853
1957

Alarm on New England Dr
Suspicious on Alder Ln

Prop Damage on Autumn Pond Way
Motor Veh Complaint on Maple St
Burglary on Gero Ct

Agency Assist on Waverly St

Animal Problem on Beech St
Accident on Gentes Rd

Threatening on Essex Way

Animal Problem on Lincoln St
Alarm on River Rd

Animal Problem on Jackson St
Agency Assist on Autumn Pond Way
Burglary on Osgood Hill Rd
Accident on Pearl St

Juvenile Problem on Sycamore Ln
Alarm on Countryside Dr

Citizens Dispute on Blair Rd



2128
2128

Friday
0004
0206
0453
0830
0837
0913
1044
1051
1113
1114
1134
1140
1211
1216
1331
1347
1355
1421
1514
1716
2109
2121
2145
2330

Citizens Assist on Browns River Rd
Citizens Asist on Pearl St

Citizens Assist on Park St

Alarm on River Rd

Juvenile Problem on Maple St
Accident on Park St

Welfare Check on Bobolink Cir
Citizens Assist on Maple St
Citizens Dispute on Carmichael St
Theft on Gauthier Dr

VIN Verification on Maple St
Disorderly on Summit St
Accident on Pearl St

Theft on Joshua Wy

Animal Problem on Hillside Cir
Alarm on Browns River Rd
Accident on Susie Wilson Rd
Fraud on Partridge Dr

Citizens Assist on Educational Dr
Agency Assist on Osgood Hill Rd
Citizens Assist on West St
Accident on Susie Wilson Rd
Suspicious on Pettingill Rd
Citizens Assist on Browns River Rd
Suspicious on Gero Ct

Alarm on Jericho Rd

Saturday

0705
0836
0857
1117
1124
1256
1257
1414
1509
1518
1528
1541
1546

Accident on Center Rd

Alarm on Susie Wilson Rd

Alarm on Educational Dr
Citizens Dispute on Pearl St
Citizens Dispute on Greenfield Ct
Suspicious on Main St

Juvenile Problem on Clara Hill Ln
Alarm on Market PI

Alarm on River Rd

Suspicious on Maple St

Alarm on Alderbrook Rd

Citizens Dispute on maple St
Accident on Park St

1704

2123
2158
2256

Assisted the Fire Department on
Kellogg Rd

Accident on Iroquois Rd

Lost Property on Essex Way
Traffic Offense on Gardenside Ln

Sunday

0117
0140
0157
0652
0833
0909
1004
1017
1026
1102
1114
1218
1230
1306
1501
1551
1808
1810
1846
1942
2014
2117
2122

Traffic Offense on 189

Alarm on Pearl St

Burglary on Pearl St

Agency Assist on Central St
Citizens Assist on Wrisley Ct
Citizens Dispute on Iroquois Ave
Suspicious on Freeman Woods
Alarm on West St

Citizens Assist on Maple St
Citizens Assist on Carmichael St
Alarm on Educational Dr
Parking Problem on Sand Hill Rd
Accident on Pearl St

Property Damage on Upper Main St

Alarm on Bobolink Cir

Phone Problem on Jackson St
Phone Problem on Maple St
Accident on Pearl St

Citizens Assist on Essex Way
Suspicious on Pearl St

Citizens Dispute on Fuller PI
Citizens Assist on Susie Wilson Rd
Family Fight on Carmichael St

Tickets Issued: 9
Warnings Issued: 29
Fire/EMS Calls Dispatched: 55



